)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 03:50:31 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0291 General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 8-13-1300, relating to the definitions regarding campaign practices, so as to delete references to
"ballot measure”, add references to "ballot measure”, and define "governmental entity"; and to amend Section 8-13-1346,
relating to the use of public funds, property, or time to influence the outcome of an election, so as to set forth the
circumstances in which a public entity is authorized to use public funds, property, or time on a ballot measure.

01/26/93
01/26/93
03/03/93
03/04/93
03/04/93
03/09/93
03/10/93
03/10/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-26

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Page 1 of 1



