South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 03:50:31 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0291 General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 8-13-1300, relating to the definitions regarding campaign practices, so as to delete references to "ballot measure", add references to "ballot measure", and define "governmental entity"; and to amend Section 8-13-1346, relating to the use of public funds, property, or time to influence the outcome of an election, so as to set forth the circumstances in which a public entity is authorized to use public funds, property, or time on a ballot measure.

01/26/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-26
01/26/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-26
03/03/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
03/04/93	Senate	Amended SJ-15
03/04/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
03/09/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
03/10/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/10/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6